

President Prof Dr.Ishwar Hosamani

Department of Surgery KIMS Hubballi Ph - 9448364445



Secretary DR. K G Byakodi

Department of Surgery KIMS Hubballi Ph - 9449864824



Treasurer Dr.Nagarajrao Sanu

Department of Surgery KIMS Hubballi Ph- **9886223233**

Report of 49th AMASI Skill Course & FMAS Exam:-

49th AMASI Skill Course & FMAS Examination Under the aegis of ASSOCIATION OF MINIMAL ACCESS SURGEONS OF INDIA was conducted at SDM Medical College Dharwad on 28th 29th & 30th July 2017. The organizers were Department of General Surgery, SDM Medical College, Dharwad, ASI HUBBALLI DHARWAD CITY BRANCH, & Department of General Surgery Karnataka Institute of Medical Sciences, Hubballi.

Organizers and Organizing team:-

Chief Patron: Pujya Shri Dr. D. Veerendra Heggade

Patron: Dr. Niranjan Kumar

Prof. Dr. Ishwar Hosamani Course Convener

Dr. K. G. Byakodi Co-Convener

Organising Chairmen Dr. B. Srinivas Pai & Dr. Roshan Shetty

Advisory Committee

Prof. Dr. Gurushantappa Yalagachin Head of Department of Surgery, KIMS, Hubballi., Prof. Dr. Mallikarjun Desai Head of Department of Surgery, SDM, Dharwad., Dr. B.R. Patil Prof. Dr. S.S. Soppimath Prof. Dr. Rajashekar Mohan Organising Secretaries

Dr. N. I. Hebsur Dr. Vijay Kamat Dr. Ramesh Hosamani

Committee Members

Dr. Aravind K Dr. Badiger Dr. Vasant Teggimani Dr. Muralidhar Doddamani Dr. Abhijit Hiregoudar Dr. Sampathkumar Nathee

The Course consisted of Didactic Lectures by National Faculties from all over India.

There were 154 Registrations for the Skill course consisting of Practising Laparoscopic Surgeons, Gynaecologists and Super Specialists including PG's.

Contd.,



President Prof Dr.Ishwar Hosamani

Department of Surgery KIMS Hubballi Ph - 9448364445



Secretary DR. K G Byakodi

Department of Surgery KIMS Hubballi Ph - 9449864824



Treasurer Dr.Nagarajrao Sanu

Department of Surgery KIMS Hubballi Ph- **9886223233**

Contd,

The Various Faculties for the 49th AMASI Skill Course were as Follows.

Prof. Dilip Gode VC D Meghe University Nagpur, Past President AMASI. AMASI Skill Course National Co ordinator.

Dr. Sureshchandra Hari Past President ASI and AMASI Hyderabad.

Dr. Jugindra S Consultant Lap Surgeon Imphal, Secretary AMASI

Prof. Rajgopal Shenoy KMC Manipal

Dr. Prakash Rozario St. Johns Med College Bangalore

Dr. Siddesh G Consultant Lap Surgeon, Mysore.

Dr. Laxman Shastri Consultant Lap Surgeon, Hyderabad.

Dr. C J Verghese, Consultant Lap Surgeon, Thirissur.

Dr. Suraj Pawar, Consultant Lap onco Surgeon, Kolhapur.

Dr. Soumen Das Associate Prof at kolkatta Govt College

Dr. Arun S K Consultant Lap Surgeon, Bellari.

Dr. Roshan Shettey Consultant Lap Surgeon Mangalore

Dr. Pravin Hendre, Consultant Lap Gynaec Surgeon, Kolhapur

Prof. Mallikarjun Desai HOD, SDM Medical College Dahrwad

Dr. Ratnamala Desai, HOD Gynaec, SDM Medical Colege Dharwad.

Prof. Ishwar Hosamani KIMS, Hubballi

Prof. Dr. Gurushantappa Yalagachin, KIMS, Hubballi

Dr. S S Sopimath Hubballi

Prof. B. Srinivas Pai SDM, Dharwad

Dr. Rajshekhar Mohan SDM, Dharwad

Dr. Ramlingappa A, HOD Gynaec, KIMS Hubballi.

Dr. Madhuri K Prof of Anaesthesia KIMS Hubballi

Dr. Sanjeev Chatni Consultant Gastroenterologist, Hubballi

Dr. Shailesh Gokavi , Consultant Lap Gynaec Surgeon, Hubballi.



President Prof Dr.Ishwar Hosamani

Department of Surgery KIMS Hubballi Ph - 9448364445



Secretary DR. K G Byakodi

Department of Surgery KIMS Hubballi Ph - 9449864824



Treasurer Dr.Nagarajrao Sanu

Department of Surgery KIMS Hubballi Ph- 9886223233

Contd,

A Total of 126 candidates took the FMAS Examination out of which 102 were Laparoscopic Surgeons and 24 were Gynaecologists.

The Examination Details are as Follows,

Written MCQ Paper,

Laparoscopic QUIZ - Conducted by Dr. Jugindra S, Secretary AMASI

Viva Voce Examiners

Dr. Jugindra S Consultant Lap Surgeon Imphal, Secretary AMASI

Prof. B. Srinivas Pai SDM, Dharwad

Prof. Ishwar Hosamani KIMS, Hubli

Endotrainer Session Examiners

Dr. Roshan Shettey Consultant Lap Surgeon Mangalore.

Dr. K. G. Byakodi, Co-Convener, Associate Prof, KIMS, Hubballi,

This 49th AMASI Skill Course & FMAS Examination was very well appreciated by all the delegates as per the feedback from all the delegates and also by the National Faculty and Headquarters of ASSOCIATION OF MINIMAL ACCESS SURGEONS OF INDIA.





DR. K G Byakodi
Department of Surgery
KIMS Hubballi
Ph - 9449864824



Treasurer Dr.Nagarajrao Sanu

Department of Surgery KIMS Hubballi Ph- 9886223233

President Prof Dr.Ishwar Hosamani

Department of Surgery KIMS Hubballi Ph - 9448364445





